ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECT: 018-292 ENGINEER'S
COUNTY: Hutchinson ESTIMATE:
PCN: 144P \$35,147.80

TYPE OF WORK: Pipe and Erosion Repair

LOCATION: US18 from SD37 to SD25

36

\$35,147.80 LETTING DATE: 3/22/2016

	Pollman Excavation Inc		Dak. Praire Landscapes		Vanderpol Dragline, Inc.		Rounds Construction		Smith & Smith Const.			
BIDDERS	PO Box 424		16768 Hwy 1416		1001 Hot Rod Road		1124 34th Ave		27083 Kerslake Pl.			
	Wakonda, SD 57073		New Undrwd., SD 57761		Mitchell, SD 57301		Brookings, SD 57006		Tea, SD 57064			
BID SECURITY	Bid Bond		Bank Draft		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond			
BID ITEM ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010 Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$5,200.00	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	Lump Sum	\$5,500.00	Lump Sum	\$3,500.00	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
110E7500 Remove Pipe for Reset	132	Ft	\$20.00	\$2,640.00	\$23.00	\$3,036.00		\$2,640.00	\$30.00	\$3,960.00	\$50.00	\$6,600.00
110E7510 Remove Pipe End Section for Rese	1	Each	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
120E0600 Contractor Furnished Borrow Exc	17	CuYd	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$40.00	\$680.00	\$28.00	\$476.00	\$50.00	\$850.00
230E0100 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	Lump Sum	\$800.00	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	Lump Sum	\$4,500.00
450E9000 Reset Pipe	132	Ft	\$52.00	\$6,864.00	\$45.00	\$5,940.00	\$55.00	\$7,260.00	\$65.00	\$8,580.00	\$50.00	\$6,600.00
450E9001 Reset Pipe End Section	1	Each	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
634E0010 Flagging	20	Hour	\$24.19	\$483.80	\$24.19	\$483.80	\$24.19	\$483.80	\$24.19	\$483.80	\$24.19	\$483.80
634E0110 Traffic Control Signs	106	SqFt	\$3.50	\$371.00	\$8.00	\$848.00	\$4.50	\$477.00	\$4.00	\$424.00	\$2.50	\$265.00
634E0120 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,400.00	Lump Sum	\$500.00	Lump Sum	\$1,300.00	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00
720E1010 PVC Coated Bank & Chnl Gabion	24	CuYd	\$240.00	\$5,760.00	\$375.00	\$9,000.00	\$320.00	\$7,680.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00
734E0010 Erosion Control	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,400.00	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00	Lump Sum	\$6,500.00	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	Lump Sum	\$4,500.00
831E0110 Type B Drainage Fabric	48	SqYd	\$5.00	\$240.00	\$3.50	\$168.00	\$6.00	\$288.00	\$6.00	\$288.00	\$8.00	\$384.00
TOTALS:			\$26,943.80		\$27,255.80		\$34,258.80		\$36,711.80		\$36,782.80	

BIDDERS				Midwest Contracting 2948 271st Ave.		BX Civil & Construction PO Box 187		Feimer Construction 901 W 19th		Jeremy Thomas Constr. PO Box 371	
				BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond	
BID ITEM	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NUMBER											
	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$8,500.00	Lump Sum	\$8,000.00	Lump Sum	\$12,500.00	Lump Sum	\$18,000.00
110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	132	Ft	\$42.00	\$5,544.00	\$40.00	\$5,280.00	\$25.00	\$3,300.00	\$25.00	\$3,300.00
110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Rese	1	Each	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Exc	17	CuYd	\$16.00	\$272.00	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$25.00	\$425.00	\$50.00	\$850.00
230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$4,500.00	Lump Sum	\$4,500.00	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	Lump Sum	\$3,500.00
450E9000	Reset Pipe	132	Ft	\$44.00	\$5,808.00	\$70.00	\$9,240.00	\$54.00	\$7,128.00	\$25.00	\$3,300.00
	Reset Pipe End Section	1	Each	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
634E0010	Flagging	20	Hour	\$24.19	\$483.80	\$24.19	\$483.80	\$24.19	\$483.80	\$24.19	\$483.80
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	106	SqFt	\$2.00	\$212.00	\$8.00	\$848.00	\$1.00	\$106.00	\$8.00	\$848.00
TOTALS:				\$41,063.80		\$46,266.80		\$47,257.80		\$49,281.80	